five crores, as on the last day of the previous financial year. 

The details of paid up equity share capital and net worth of the Company as per the last 

audited financial statements of the Company as on 315t March 2025 are as follows: 

a. PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL: Rs. 4,44,90,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Forty- 

Four Lakhs 
Ninety Thousand only) 

b. NET WORTH: Rs. 3,48,14,013/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty-Eight Lakhs Fourteen- 
Thousand Thirteen only) 

Please note that the paid-up equity share capital and net worth of the Company as on 315t 

March, 2025 are below the prescribed limits as mentioned above as per Regulation 15 of 

SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for applicability of compliance of provisions of Corporate